λ CORPORAT ACCESS, 1116-D Thomasville Road . Mount Vernon Square . Tallahassee, Florida 32303 INC. P.O. Box 37066 (32315-7066) ~ (904) 222-2666 or (800) 969-1666 . Fax (904) 222-1666 DFERIN CERTIFIED COPY CUS РНОТО СОР FILING 1.) 2.) (CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #) 700002487807 -04/14/98--01040--\*\*\*\*\*\*70.00 \*\*\*\*\*\* -005 \*\*\*\*\*\*70.00 3.) (CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #) 4.) ecor (CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #) 86 5.) NPR (CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #) 5 6.) (CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #) يي N 7.) (CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #) OINTION OF CORPUNATION 8.) (CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #) وندوده: اور ا £ F F 9.) \_\_\_\_\_\_(CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #) с. С AM 10.) \_\_\_\_\_\_(CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #) 0 S SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS R. Rolfe APR 1 5 1998 W98-8318 K. Rolfe APR 1 4 1998 Ĭ. "When you need ACCESS to the world" CALL THE FILING AND RETRIEVAL AGENCY DEDICATED TO SERVING YOU!



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

April 14, 1998

CORPORATE ACCESS, INC. 1116-D THOMASVILLE ROAD TALLAHASSEE, FL 32303

SUBJECT: RIJAC ENTERPRISES, INC. Ref. Number: W9800008318

JAPR 15 PM 1:00

Sprime

We have received your document for RIJAC ENTERPRISES, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable. Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

Section 607.0120(6)(b), or 617.0120(6)(b), Florida Statutes, requires that articles of incorporation be executed by an incorporator.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6932.

Kimberly Rolfe Document Specialist

Letter Number: 198A00019853

ver: 198AL. Coprected Thanks AindA

· 'RiJac Enterprises Inc. 65-0823585

**Additional Information** 

Affidavit, citing Florida Statutes 607. 1405(4),

"PERMITTING THE IMMEDIATE ASSUMPTION OR USE OF THE NAME BY ANOTHER CORPORATION"

....

1

Affidavit, "This Corporation #P97000075857 WILL NOT BE REINSTATED"  $ETN \neq 65-0823585$ 

Rita A. Bentley Title: President Dated 4-8-98

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF LEE

THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT WAS ACKNOWLEDGED BEFORE ME ON THIS 8TH DAY OF APRIL, 1998 BY RITA ANN BENTLEY, WHO HAS PRODUCED A FLORIDA DRIVERS LICENSE #B534-721-47-847-0 AS IDENTIFICATION AND DO NOT TAKE AN OATH.

11-8-98 ÁNĆ



# ADENDUM TO DISSOLUTION

I Rita A. Bentley, President of RIJAC Enterprises, Inc
Corporation # P97000075857 EIN # 65-0823585 located at
1421 SW 50<sup>th</sup> Street, Cape Coral, FL 33914.
Do hereby state this corporation will not be reinstated.

<u>Rita A Bertley</u> <u>4-13-98</u> Rita A. Bentley, Président Date STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF LEE SHARON & DESSETTE. Maron & Dennette SHARON R. BESSETTE MY COMMISSION # CC 720474 EXPIRES: February 26, 2002 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwritare

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF RIJAC ENTERPRISES, INC.

## **ARTICLE I - NAME**

The name of this corporation is RiJac Enterprises, Inc.

FILE 15 PM ي

## **ARTICLE II - DURATION**

This corporation shall have perpetual existence commencing on April 13, 1998

## ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

The corporation may engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws

of the United States and of the State of Florida.

## ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STOCK

This Corporation is authorized to issue 1,000 shares of One Dollar (\$1.00) par

value common stock, which shall be designated "Common Shares".

## **ARTICLE V - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT**

The name and street address of the initial registered agent of this Corporation is:

Rita Ann Bentley 1421 SW 50th Street Cape Coral, FL 33914

POW/U06/ARTICLES.INC.

# **ARTICLE V1 - CORPORATE ADDRESS**

The street address of the Corporation is:

## 1421 SW 50th Street Cape Coral, FL 33914

#### **ARTICLE VII - INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS**

This Corporation shall have one (1) Director initially. The number of Directors may be increased or diminished from time to time by the By-Laws but shall never be less than one (1).

The name and address of the initial Director of this Corporation is:

<u>NAME</u>

ADDRESS

Rita Ann Bentley

1421 SW 50th Street Cape Coral, FL 33914

# ARTICLE VIII - BY LAWS

The By-Laws of this Corporation may be adopted, altered, amended or repealed by either the Stockholders or Directors.

# **ARTICLE IX - INDEMNIFICATION**

The Corporation shall indemnify any officer or director, or any former officer or

director, to the full extent permitted by law.

POW/U06/ARTICLES.INC.

-2- -

#### ARTICLE X - PREEMPTIVE RIGHTS

Every stockholder, upon the sale of cash of any new stock of this Corporation of the same kind, class or series as that which he already holds, shall have the right to purchase his pro-rata share thereof (as nearly as may be done without issuance of fractional shares) at the price at which it is offered to others.

#### **ARTICLE X1 - INCORPORATION**

The name and address of the person signing these Articles is:

Rita Ann Bentley 1421 SW 50th Street Cape Coral, FL 33914

## **ARTICLE XII - AMENDMENT**

The Corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provisions contained in these Articles of Incorporation, in accordance with the provisions of the Florida General Corporation Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 13th day of April, 1998.

Rita À. Bentley aka Rita Ann Bentley

POW/U06/ARTICLES.INC.

• م≀ يے مە و

# ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

HAVING BEEN NAMED TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION, AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN ARTICLE V OF THESE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION, THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY AGREES TO ACT IN HIS CAPACITY, AND FURTHER AGREES TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATIVE TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE DISCHARGE OF HIS DUTIES.

DATED THIS 13TH DAY OF APRIL, 1998.

Rita A. Bentley aka Rita Ann Bentley



POW/U06/ARTICLES.INC.